7))

L/-> SUSTEMES
— La Fondation —

ConnectNext

Empowering Students to be FUTURE Ready

AN INNOVATIVE INDUSTRY ACADEMIA CONNECT PROGRAM

Presented by, La Fondation Dassault Systemes

SEPTEMBER 17, 2020 | 2:00 PM - 4:30 PM (IST) | INDIA

TIME | TOPIC

14:00
14:10

14:10
14:20

14:20

14:30

14:30

14:35

14:35
14:40

14:40
14:55

14:55
15:00

15:00
15:20

15:20
15:25

15:25
15:30

15:30
15:45

15:45
15:50

15:50
16:05

16:05
16:15

16:15
16:25

16:25
16:35

16:35
16:40

16:40
16:50

16:50
16:55

Welcome and Introduction of Dignitaries

About ConnectNext Program and
the Conference

La Fondation's Mission, Purpose,

Focus and Contribution related to
Sustainable Development Growth

Launch of ConnectNext Community
displaying Student Projects

Demonstration of ConnectNext
Community and Dashboard

Technology Innovations opening up

New Opportunities and Advantages
to Indian Industries

Student Project Presentation 1

Role of Government in supporting
Innovative Companies. Strengthening
Industry-Academia Connect

Student Project Presentation 2

Announcement of Inspired Project
Idea Contest

Future Job Roles & Career
Opportunities for Young Graduates

Glimpses of Immersive Visual
Technology

New Education Policy and its benefits
to the industries with its adoption

Student Project Presentation

Indo-French Collaboration for developing
vibrant Industry-Academia Ecosystem

Q&R Session

Solar Research Center

AGENDA

Mr. Hemant GADGIL
Executive Director, La Fondation Dassault Systemes, India

Mr. Thibault DE TERSANT

Honorary Chairman, La Fondation Dassault Systems, India
Senior Executive Vice President, General Secretary,
Dassault Systemes

By the Speakers and Dignitaries

Mr. Amol KHANAPURKAR
Project Manager, La Fondation Dassault Systemes, India

Chief Guest
Mr. Venkatesh NATARAJAN
Chief Digital Officer and Chief Information Officer, Ashok Leyland

Pavan MITRA - Team

Dr. Neeraj SHARMA
Secretary, Technology Development Board, Government of India

AGROBOT - Team

Mr. Hemant GADGIL
Executive Director, La Fondation Dassault Systemes, India

Guest of Honour
Dr. Deepak Kumar HOTA
Chairman and Managing Director, Bharat Earth Movers Limited

Mr. Suhaspritipal GONGATE
Manager, 3DEXPERIENCE Lab, Dassault Systemes

Prof. Subhasis CHAUDHURI
Director, IIT Bombay

2 Seater Solar Car - Team

Mr. Olivier FUDYM
Attaché for Academic and Scientific Cooperation for West India;
Consulate General de France

Supported by La Fondation Dassault Systemes, India

Closing Remarks & Vote of Thanks

Closing & Gamification note

DAY 2 | SEPTEMBER 18, 2020

10:30
16:30

Student Project Exhibition

Mr. Deepak NG

Managing Director, Dassault Systemes, India

Mr. Sudarshan MOGASALE

Chief Executive Officer, Dassault Systemes Solutions Lab, India
Mr. Hemant GADGIL

Executive Director, La Fondation Dassault Systemes, India



