



## AN INNOVATIVE INDUSTRY ACADEMIA CONNECT PROGRAM

Presented by, La Fondation Dassault Systemes

SEPTEMBER 17, 2020 | 2:00 PM - 4:30 PM (IST) | INDIA

TIME	ТОРІС	AGENDA
14:00 14:10	Welcome and Introduction of Dignitaries	
14:10 14:20	About ConnectNext Program and the Conference	Mr. Hemant GADGIL Executive Director, La Fondation Dassault Systemes, India
14:20 14:30	La Fondation's Mission, Purpose, Focus and Contribution related to Sustainable Development Growth	Mr. Thibault DE TERSANT Honorary Chairman, La Fondation Dassault Systems, India Senior Executive Vice President, General Secretary, Dassault Systemes
14:30 14:35	Launch of ConnectNext Community displaying Student Projects	By the Speakers and Dignitaries
14:35 14:40	Demonstration of ConnectNext Community and Dashboard	Mr. Amol KHANAPURKAR Project Manager, La Fondation Dassault Systemes, India
14:40 14:55	Technology Innovations opening up New Opportunities and Advantages to Indian Industries	Chief Guest Mr. Venkatesh NATARAJAN Chief Digital Officer and Chief Information Officer, Ashok Leyland
14:55 15:00	Student Project Presentation 1	Pavan MITRA - Team
15:00 15:20	Role of Government in supporting Innovative Companies. Strengthening Industry-Academia Connect	<b>Dr. Neeraj SHARMA</b> Secretary, Technology Development Board, Government of India
15:20 15:25	Student Project Presentation 2	AGROBOT - Team
15:25 15:30	Announcement of Inspired Project Idea Contest	Mr. Hemant GADGIL Executive Director, La Fondation Dassault Systemes, India
15:30 15:45	Future Job Roles & Career Opportunities for Young Graduates	Guest of Honour Dr. Deepak Kumar HOTA Chairman and Managing Director, Bharat Earth Movers Limited
15:45 15:50	Glimpses of Immersive Visual Technology	Mr. Suhaspritipal GONGATE Manager, 3DEXPERIENCE Lab, Dassault Systemes
15:50 16:05	New Education Policy and its benefits to the industries with its adoption	Prof. Subhasis CHAUDHURI Director, IIT Bombay
16:05 16:15	Student Project Presentation	2 Seater Solar Car - Team
16:15 16:25	Indo-French Collaboration for developing vibrant Industry-Academia Ecosystem	<b>Mr. Olivier FUDYM</b> Attaché for Academic and Scientific Cooperation for West India; Consulate Général de France
16:25 16:35	Q&A Session	
16:35 16:40	Solar Research Center Supported by La Fondation Dassault Syst	emes, India
16:40 16:50	Closing Remarks & Vote of Thanks	Mr. Deepak NG Managing Director, Dassault Systemes, India Mr. Sudarshan MOGASALE Chief Executive Officer, Dassault Systemes Solutions Lab, India Mr. Hemant GADGIL Executive Director, La Fondation Dassault Systemes, India
16:50 16:55	Closing & Gamification note	

## **DAY 2 | SEPTEMBER 18, 2020**

10:30	Student Project Exhibition
16:30	Student Project Exhibition